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Sample Size: 1663 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 24th - 25th June 2020

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | “® | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RESt Of [ Midiands T\ i scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[1663|564]412] 150 | 617 | 659 [808| 855 | 181 | 693 | 401 [387| 948 | 715 | 200 559 361 401 143

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the way the British economy should be run in the wake of the
Coronavirus crisis, which of the following comes closest to your view?
The government should run things as they did before the crisis 6 | 11 1 3 3 9 7 6 7 5 6 8 6 7 6 9 7 4 1
The government should try broadly to keep things the way they were, with sorzﬁasnrgsg 2234 12 16 16 28 | 25 19 24 19 22 25| 20 24 21 22 26 29 10
The government should make moderate changes 28 | 29 26 35 27 30 | 26 30 30 26 29 31| 30 26 20 31 26 30 32
The government should make big changes 31 | 17 51 38 46 22 | 32 30 22 35 33 26| 33 29 39 27 29 32 40
Don’t know 13 9 9 7 8 10 10 15 16 14 10 10| 11 15 14 11 12 12 17
Thinking about the impact of the Coronavirus Crisis on different social groups in
the UK - for instance, in terms of gender, race, class, faith and disability - which
of these statements comes closest to your view?
The coronavirus crisis has worsened inequality, making things harder fo_r some social 29 |30 724 64 68 34 | a7 50 49 55 44 42| 52 45 60 16 48 a4 59
groups that were already disadvantaged
The coronavirus crisis has had no impact on existing inequalites 24 | 39 10 17 15 35 | 28 21 23 22 29 25| 26 23 17 23 26 31 15
The coronavirus crisis has improved equality, acting as a leveller and cIosmg the gap 9 |13 7 7 7 11 | 10 8 7 6 11 12| 8 9 8 11 8 8 5
between some social groups
Dontknow 18 | 18 9 12 11 21 |15 21 21 18 16 21| 14 24 14 20 18 18 21
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Which of these statements comes closest to your view?
Tackling climate change should be a priority now alongside tackling the coronavirus 33 | 18 55 43 46 21 | 37 29 43 39 26 26| 3 31 44 33 30 31 36
Tackling climate change should be a priority |mmed|ate|y after the coronav!rus is over 19 |18 23 24 22 17 | 16 22 18 21 20 16| 20 18 21 18 18 20 18
but it needs to be put to one side for now
Tackl|ng climate change should be a p'r|o.r|ty_ at some point in the future bgt the_zre are 35 | 48 19 29 25 25 | 24 35 23 20 39 45| 34 35 28 35 37 36 33
other issues that that should take priority immediately after the coronavirus is over
Tackling climate change is not a priority anyway 7 [ 12 1 1 3 11 8 6 3 5 10 9 7 7 3 9 8 6 6
Don'tknow 6 3 3 3 3 6 5 8 13 6 5 4 4 9 5 6 6 7 8
To what extent, if at all, do you support or oppose the government borrowing
additional money to pay for more spending on public services?
Strongly support 16 | 12 28 19 23 14 | 19 14 10 18 17 15| 19 13 19 16 13 16 22
Tend to support 36 | 37 40 43 41 35 | 38 34 29 32 40 40| 38 33 36 38 34 36 32
TOTAL SUPPORT 52 | 49 68 62 64 49 | 57 48 39 50 57 55| 57 46 55 54 47 52 54
Neither support nor oppose 22 | 26 16 18 16 28 | 21 23 22 22 19 26| 21 24 23 21 25 23 16
Tendtooppose 10 | 15 5 9 7 12 9 11 11 9 13 10| 10 11 7 10 12 11 8
Strongly oppose 3 4 2 2 2 4 5 1 4 2 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 2 6
TOTAL OPPOSE 13 |19 7 11 9 16 | 14 12 15 11 16 14| 13 14 12 13 15 13 14
Don't know 12 6 9 9 10 8 9 16 24 16 8 5 10 16 9 12 13 12 17
Thinking about the UK economy in the wake of coronavirus, would you say that
you are optimistic or pessimistic about the future?
Very optimistic 4 7 2 0 2 6 5 2 2 4 3 5 4 3 6 4 4 2 5
Fairly optimistic 23 | 36 15 15 14 32 |24 22 16 19 24 32| 21 25 18 23 24 26 18
TOTAL OPTIMISTIC 27 | 43 17 15 16 38 129 24 18 23 27 37| 25 28 24 27 28 28 23
Neither optimistic nor pessimistic 24 | 23 17 24 21 24 | 20 28 24 24 23 25| 22 27 18 26 28 21 22
Fairly pessimistic 34 | 26 44 41 43 27 | 34 33 39 32 37 30| 38 28 41 32 33 32 38
Very pessimistic 10 | 5 19 17 17 7 12 8 8 13 10 6| 11 9 12 10 8 12 10
TOTAL PESSIMISTIC 44 | 31 63 58 60 34 | 46 41 47 45 47 36| 49 37 53 42 41 44 48
Don'tknow 5 3 3 3 2 4 5 6 11 7 3 2 4 8 5 6 3 6 8
To what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose the government creating
jobs for the following groups of people?
Young people
Strongly support 33 | 22 47 35 38 25 | 29 36 46 33 28 31| 33 32 36 31 33 33 32
Tend to support 42 | 49 37 44 44 45 | 43 41 34 40 43 48| 44 38 45 42 45 38 40
TOTAL SUPPORT 75 | 71 84 79 82 70 | 72 77 80 73 71 79| 77 70 81 73 78 71 72
Neither support nor oppose 16 | 21 11 12 12 21 | 18 15 11 15 23 16| 15 18 10 17 15 20 18
Tend to oppose 3 5 1 3 2 4 3 3 0 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 1 4 4
Stronglyoppose 1 | 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1] 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 4 6 1 4 3 5 4 4 2 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 2 5 5
Don'tknow 6 2 3 5 3 4 6 5 7 9 3 2 3 8 6 6 5 5 5

People who have lost their jobs due to coronavirus

2 © 2020 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 1663 Adults in GB You GOV

Fieldwork: 24th - 25th June 2020

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | L™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50.64| 65+ | ABC1| C2DE | London | ReSt OF [ Midlands Ty 1 Scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1663|564[412] 150| 617 | 659 |808| 855 | 181 | 693 | 401 |387| 948 | 715 | 200 559 361 401 143
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Strongly support 41 | 32 53 44 43 36 | 37 45 49 44 37 37| 41 41 43 39 38 46 43
Tend to support 40 | 48 37 41 43 44 | 41 39 26 38 45 46| 41 39 41 41 41 36 41
TOTAL SUPPORT 81 | 80 90 85 86 80 | 78 84 75 82 82 83| 82 80 84 80 79 82 84
Neither support nor oppose 10 | 12 6 8 8 13 | 11 9 16 7 11 11| 10 10 8 10 12 9 8
Tend to oppose 2 4 1 1 2 3 2 2 0 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2
Strongly oppose 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 3 6 1 2 3 5 3 2 1 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 2 3 3
Don'tknow 6 3 3 4 3 4 7 5 8 9 3 3 5 8 6 6 6 6 5
People whose jobs have been moved overseas
Strongly support 17 | 13 25 12 19 15 17 17 17 17 19 15| 16 18 16 15 19 19 15
Tend to support 37 | 39 42 46 41 37 | 37 37 40 37 34 40| 39 35 39 35 36 38 42
TOTAL SUPPORT 54 | 52 67 58 60 52 | 54 54 57 54 53 55| 55 53 55 50 55 57 57
Neither support nor oppose 26 | 29 20 26 25 29 | 26 25 20 23 29 29| 25 26 24 30 25 21 27
Tend to oppose 6 9 4 6 6 7 6 7 5 7 7 6 7 5 7 7 4 9 5
Strongly oppose 3 5 1 3 2 4 3 2 2 2 5 3 3 2 1 3 3 4 1
TOTALOPPOSE 9 |14 5 9 8 11 9 9 7 9 12 9| 10 7 8 10 7 13 6
Don't know 11 5 9 8 8 7 10 11 16 14 6 7 9 13 12 10 13 9 10
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